
Pos 

 

Spec E30 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

 

Spec Miata 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

114 

440 

19 

24 

110 

57 

O88 

14 

64 

97 

OO 

87 

132 

181 

91 

72 

O8 

80 

931 

5 

Name 

James Barakat 

Rich Grace 

Walter Araya 

GREG TRESAN 

Jeff Williams 

Scott Bonner 

Capers Zentmeyer 

Jeremy Barnes 

Keith Williamson 

Bayani Dia 

Jose Garcia 

Jerry Griffin 

Don Elvington 

Javier Laurnaga 

William Kring 

Peter Rigg 

John Palazzolo 

Team AB Racing 

Rodriques Walker 

Bill Miller 

Make/Model 

BMW 325 

BMW 325IS 

BMW 325i 

BMW E30 

BMW E30 

BMW 325is 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata spec 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Class 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

4 

Diff 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

0.063 

6.247 

14.366 

25.601 

25.604 

25.721 

26.286 

31.163 

35.752 

36.443 

38.235 

1:16.495 

1:20.929 

5 Laps 

Total Tm 

15:21.383 

15:21.659 

15:27.486 

15:38.517 

15:40.340 

15:52.732 

14:35.898 

14:42.082 

14:50.201 

15:01.436 

15:01.439 

15:01.556 

15:02.121 

15:06.998 

15:11.587 

15:12.278 

15:14.070 

15:52.330 

15:56.764 

6:54.509 

Best Tm 

1:36.869 

1:36.559 

1:37.201 

1:38.164 

1:37.746 

1:39.754 

1:35.711 

1:36.568 

1:36.989 

1:38.600 

1:37.561 

1:38.293 

1:37.738 

1:37.570 

1:38.459 

1:37.867 

1:38.806 

1:43.153 

1:42.288 

1:40.076 

Notes 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/12/2023 4:04:07 PM 

Bryan Carpenter - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

David Escobar - Cheif of  Timing & Scoring 

John Mock - Race Director  

Jim Pantas - Event Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA-SouthEast 

Margin of Victory 

6.184 

Avg. Speed 

67.693 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.711 

Best Speed 

68.832 

Best Lap by 

O88 - Capers Zentmeyer 

 

NASA-SE Mar 2023 AMP  

Lightning - SE30 SM 

Lightning Race 3 

Race started at 14:41:27 

Atlanta Motorsports Park 1.830 miles 

3/12/2023 14:35 


